Specifications are subject to change without notice (30.03.10) 1
Monitoring Relays
Product Description
• 3-phase monitoring relay for phase
sequence and phase loss
• Detects when all phases are present and have the
correct sequence
• Measures its own power supply

up to 85% of the nominal
voltage (phase-phase).
Ordering Key
Housing
Function
Type
Item number
Output
Power supply
DPA 71 D M48
Power supply Overvoltage cat. III
Rated operational voltage (IEC 60664, IEC 60038)
through terminals: L1, L2, L3
DM23 208 to 240 VAC ± 15%,
45 to 65 Hz
DM48 380 to 480 VAC ± 15%,
45 to 65 Hz
Rated operational power 10 VA @ 400 VAC, 50 Hz
6 VA @ 230 VAC, 50 Hz
Supplied by L2 and L3
Supply Specifications
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (30.03.10)
DPA71
m
11
12 14L2 L3L1
L1
L2
L3
L2
L3
m<3
m
21
22 24
L1
L2
L3
L2 L3L1
L2
L3
m<3
m
21
22 24
m
11
12 14
Wiring Diagrams
Example 1
Mode of Operation
DPA71 monitors its own 3-
phase power supply voltage.
The relay operates when all